IFX1963
3A Fast-Response LDO Regulator
General Description
The IFX1963 is a high-current, low-cost, low-dropout voltage regulator which uses Micrel's proprietary Super
βeta PNP® process with a PNP pass element. The 3A LDO regulator features 450mV (full load) dropout
voltage and very low ground current. Designed for high-current loads, these devices also find applications in
lower current, low dropout-critical systems, where their dropout voltage and ground current values are

 High-efficiency lost-regulator for switching
supply
ORDERING INFORMATION
DEVICE Package Type MARKING Packing Packing Qty
IFX1963T TO220-5L IFX1963 TUBE 1000pcs/box
IFX1963S/TR TO263-5L IFX1963 REEL 500pcs/reel
IFX1963MDT/TR TO252-5L IFX1963 REEL 2000pcs/reel
IFX1963
Typical Application
Pin Configuration
TO263-5 TO220-5
TO252-5
Pin Description
Pin Number
TO-263
Pin Number
TO-252
Pin Name Pin Name
1 1 EN Enable (Input): Active-high CMOS compatible control input. Do not float.
2 2 IN INPUT: Unregulated input, +2.8V to +16V maximum
3, TAB 3, TAB GND GND: TAB is also connected internally to the IC’s ground on both packages.
4 4 OUT OUTPUT: The regulator output voltage
5 5 ADJ Feedback Voltage: 1.24V feedback from external resistor divider.
VOUT=1.242×(R1
R2
+1)
IFX1963 Adjustable Output Regulator
ADJ
OUT
GND
IN